
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3292
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
POLITICIAL ASYLUM
Meinya Dr. Thokchom

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of people including students from Myanmar who have taken political asylum in India; and

(b) the details of the agency of the Government which is looking after their welfare?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SMT. PRENEET KAUR)

(a) There are no Myanmar nationals who have been granted political asylum in India.

(b) Does not arise.
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